· Identifiable intangible assets 20,000
· Estimated transaction costs 1,200

$ 63,646
The excess of purchase price over the net assets acquired of $162,554 is included in goodwill. Willbros Group, Inc. is
in the process of obtaining a third party valuation of certain tangible and intangible assets. The actual values and
estimated useful lives assigned to the acquisition will be subject to future refinement. Because a full valuation of those
assets and liabilities and related useful lives has not yet been finalized, the final allocation of the purchase price may
differ from the allocation presented above. Any goodwill amount recognized as a result of this acquisition will be
reviewed for impairment annually. Any purchase price allocated to identifiable intangible assets with a finite life will
be amortized over the estimate useful life of the asset.

20

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

September 30, 2007
Historical

Integrated
Service

Willbros Company, Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
Group,
Inc. LLC Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 58,709 $ 2,891 $ (1,200)(C) $ 60,400
Accounts Receivable, net 181,733 49,017 � 230,750
Cost in excess of billing 29,029 18,884 � 47,913
Other current assets 23,753 1,200 � 24,953

Total Current Assets 293,224 71,992 (1,200) 364,016
Property, plant and equipment, net 120,393 11,682 4,927(A) 137,002
Goodwill 13,184 � (4,927)(A) 167,294

157,837(B)
1,200(C)

Intangible assets � � 20,000(G) 20,000
Other noncurrent assets 17,053 175 � 17,228

Total Assets $ 443,854 $ 83,849 $ 177,837 $ 705,540

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Notes payable and current portion of long-term
debt $ 11,237 $ 5,926 $ � $ 17,163
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 134,425 31,169 � 165,594
Billings in excess of cost 7,891 9,235 � 17,126
Other current liabilities 17,385 � � 17,385

Total current liabilities 170,938 46,330 � 217,268
2.75% convertible senior notes 70,000 � � 70,000
6.5% senior convertible notes 32,050 � � 32,050
Long-term debt 26,085 � � 26,085
Other noncurrent liabilities 38,323 � � 38,323

Total liabilities 337,396 46,330 � 383,726
Contingencies and commitments
Stockholders� equity:
Members� equity � 37,519 (37,519)(B) �

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 25

Common stock 1,467 � 313(B) 1,780
Capital in excess of par value 273,840 � 215,043(B) 488,883
Accumulated deficit (181,912) � � (181,912)
Treasury stock (2,667) � � (2,667)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 15,730 � � 15,730

Total stockholders� equity 106,458 37,519 177,837 321,814

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 443,854 $ 83,849 $ 177,837 $ 705,540

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.
21

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
Historical

Integrated
Service

Willbros Company, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Group, Inc. LLC Adjustments Combined

Contract Revenues $ 610,168 $ 253,767 $ � $ 863,935
Operating Expenses:
Contract 538,790 214,036 � 752,826
Depreciations and amortization 13,223 804 3,251(D) 17,278
General and administrative 42,295 16,598 � 58,893
Government fines 22,000 � � 22,000

616,308 231,438 3,251 850,997

Operating income (loss) (6,140) 22,329 (3,251) 12,938
Other income (expense):
Interest income 4,433 17 � 4,450
Interest expense (6,552) (378) � (6,930)
Other � net (2,019) 49 � (1,970)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt (15,375) � � (15,375)

(19,513) (312) � (19,825)

Income (loss) before income taxes (25,653) 22,017 (3,251) (6,887)
Provision for income taxes 7,793 �(F) 7,506(E) 15,299

Net income (loss) $ (33,446) $ 22,017 $ (10,757) $ (22,186)

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ (1.22) $ � $ � $ (0.66)

Diluted $ (1.22) $ � $ � $ (0.66)

Weighted average number of common
shared outstanding:
Basic 27,421,927 � 6,264,826 33,686,753

Diluted 27,421,927 � 6,264,826 33,686,753

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.
22

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Historical

Integrated
Service

Willbros Company, Pro Forma Pro Forma
Group, Inc. LLC Adjustments Combined

Contract Revenues $ 543,259 $ 200,483 $ � $ 743,742
Operating Expenses:
Contract 489,494 164,881 � 654,375
Depreciations and amortization 12,430 1,175 4,335(D) 17,940
General and administrative 53,366 16,635 � 70,001
Government fines � � � �

555,290 182,691 4,335 742,316

Operating income (loss) (12,031) 17,792 (4,335) 1,426
Other income (expense):
Interest income 1,803 � � 1,803
Interest expense (10,068) (756) � (10,824)
Other � net 569 81 � 650
Loss on early extinguishment of debt � � � �

(7,696) (675) � (8,371)

Income (loss) before income taxes (19,727) 17,117 (4,335) (6,945)
Provision for income taxes 2,308 �(F) 5,113(E) 7,421

Net income (loss) $ (22,035) $ 17,117 $ (9,448) $ (14,366)

Net income (loss)
Basic $ (0.98) $ � $ � $ (0.50)
Diluted $ (0.98) $ � $ � $ (0.50)
Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding:
Basic 22,440,742 � 6,264,756 28,705,498

Diluted 22,440,742 � 6,264,756 28,705,498

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.
23

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)
(A) Based upon preliminary estimates, the transaction is assumed to result in a write-up of InServ�s fixed assets of

$4,927.

(B) To record the issuance of 5,627,281 shares of Willbros Group, Inc. common stock, at an assumed market price of
$38.27 less certain fees and costs of the transactions. The remaining 637,475 shares of common stock will be